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MULTI-STEP PROJECT SCHEDULE 

U3P SOURCING EVENT #MW22048 
 
WHITE ROCK BAY CAMPGROUND – ANTELOPE ISLAND STATE PARK 
DIVISION OF PARKS AND RECREATION 
SYRACUSE, UTAH  
DFCM PROJECT #22238510  
 

EVENT DATE TIME PLACE 
Multi-Step Bidding Documents Posted 
with Plans and Specifications Thursday, February 10, 2022 3:00 PM Utah Public Procurement Place (U3P) 

MANDATORY Pre-Proposal Meeting Tuesday, February 22, 2022 9:00 AM 

Visitors Center  
Antelope Island State Park  
4528 West 1700 South 
Syracuse, UT    

Deadline to Submit Questions Prior to 
Submission of Proposal Wednesday, February 23, 2022 3:00 PM Utah Public Procurement Place (U3P) 

Addendum Deadline Thursday, February 24, 2022 3:00 PM Utah Public Procurement Place (U3P) 
*Deadline for Contractors to Submit 
Proposal Documents (non-redacted):  
- Intent to Submit DFCM Claim of 

Business Confidentiality Form 
- References  
- Management Plan and Statements 

of Qualifications Proposals 
- Termination/Debarment 

Certifications 
- Optional: Claim of Business 

Confidentiality Form AND All 
Redacted Proposal Documents 

Tuesday, March 1, 2022 12:00 NOON EMAIL TO dfcmcontracts@utah.gov  
DO NOT SUBMIT VIA U3P   

Interviews by Selection Committee  
(If needed) TBA TBA Utah Public Procurement Place (U3P) 

Short-List Announced Tuesday, March 8, 2022 3:00 PM Utah Public Procurement Place (U3P) 
ONLY SHORT-LISTED CONTRACTORS WILL BE ALLOWED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT 

Deadline to Submit Questions Prior to 
Bid Date Friday, March 11, 2022 3:00 PM Utah Public Procurement Place (U3P) 

Final Addendum Deadline Wednesday, March 16, 2022 3:00 PM Utah Public Procurement Place (U3P) 
Deadline for Short-Listed Contractors 
to Submit Bid, Bid Bond, and Unit Price 
Form  

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 3:00 PM Utah Public Procurement Place (U3P) 

Subcontractors Lists Due Wednesday, March 23, 2022 3:00 PM EMAILED TO dfcmcontracts@utah.gov  
Substantial Completion Date Friday, November 18, 2022   
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